
Installation sanleitung
Installation Instruction

SKU：N636P400512 

SKU：N636P400513 

SKU：N636P400514 

SKU：N636P400515

Instruction d'installation

Unser Produkt wird Ihnen in 4 Paketen geliefert. Die Lieferzeiten dieser 4 Pakete können abweichen
, 
bitte haben Sie etwas Geduld und vielen Dank für Ihr Verständnis. 

Our product will be delivered to you in 4 packages. The delivery times of these 4 packages may 
differ,
please be patient and thank you for your understanding. 

Notre produit vous sera livré en 4 colis. Les délais de livraison de ces 4 colis peuvent différer, 
soyez patient et merci pour votre compréhension.



ANLEITUNG INSTRUCTIONS

WICHTIG-SORGFÄLTIG DURCHLESEN-FÜR IMPORTANT - READ CAREFULLY -RETAIN FOR FUTURE
ZUKÜNFTIGE REFERENZ BEWAHREN REFERENCE
a)WARNUNG- Hochbetten und das Oberbet von Etagenbetten sind wegen der a) WARNING-High beds and the upper bed of bunk beds are not suitable for
Verletzungsgefahr durch Stürze nicht für Kinder unter sechs Jahren geeignet. children under six years due to the risk of injury from falls;
b) WARNUNG- Etagenbetten und Hochbetten konnen ein ernstes b) WARNING-Bunk beds and high beds can present a serious risk of injury from
Verletzungsri'siko darstellen,wenn sie nicht ordnungsgemaß verwendet werden. strangulation if not used correctly. Never attach or hang items to any part of the
Befestigen oder hangen Sie niemals Gegenstande an einem Teil des Etagenbetts, bunk bed that are not designed to be used with the bed, for example, but not
die nicht für die Verwendung mit dem Bett vorgesehen sind, zum Beispiel limited to ropes, strings, cords, hooks, belts and bags.
Schnüre, Kordeln, Haken, Gurte und Taschen.

c) WARNING-Children can become trapped between the bed and the wall, a
c) WARNUNG-Kinder konnen zwischen Bett und Wand eingeklemmt werden. roof pitch, the celing adjoining pieces of furniture (e.g.cupboards) and the like.
Um die Gefahr schwerer Verletzungen zu vermeiden, darf der Abstand zwischen To avoid risk of serious injury the distance between the top safety barrier and
der oberen Sicherheitsbarriere und der angrenzenden Konstruktion 75 mm the adjoining structure shall not exceed 75 mm or shall be more than 230 mm
nicht überschreiten oder meh r als 230 mm betragen.

d ) WARNING-Do not use the bunk bed/high bed if any structural part is broken
d) WARNUNG-Verwenden Sie das Etagenbett /Hochbett nicht, wenn ein or missing; Replacement parts are between requested from the manufacturer or
Bauteil beschadigt ist oder fehit. Ersatzteile werden zwischendurch beim the store.
Hersteller oder beim Handle r angefordert.

e) it is imperative to always follow the installation instructions and
e) Befolgen Sie unbedingt die Installationsanweisungen und die manufacturer's use.
Gebrauchsanweisung des Herstellers. ) The recommended size for the top mattress is 200 cm×140 cm,with a maximum

thickness of 10 cm.The recommended size for the bottom mattress is 200 cm× 140 cm,als o with
) Die empfohlenen oberen Matratzenmaße betragen 200 cm×140 cm,bei einer

a maximum thickness of 10 cm.maximalen Matratzendicke von 10 cm.Di e empfohlenen unteren Matratzenmaße
betragen 200 cm×140 cm,bei einer maximalen Matratzendicke von 10 cm. g) It is necessary to ventilate the room in order to maintain a low level moisture
g) Es ist notwendig, den Raum zu lüften, um ein niedriges Feuchtigkeitsniveau and prevent mold growth in the bed and its periphery.
aufrechtzuerhalten und das Wachstum von Schimmel im Bett und an dessen

h ) Joining devices should always be tightened properly and regularly verified.Peripherie zu verhindern.
Tighten if necessary.

h) Verbindungselemente sollten immer richtig angezogen und regelmaßig
    iüberprüft werden. Bei Bedarf festziehen.

      

INSTRUCTIONS ISTRUZIONI

IMPORTANT-A UIRE ATTENTIVEMENT-CONSERVER IMPORTANTE -LEGGERE ATTENTAMENTE-
POUR RÉFERENCE ULTERIEURE CONSERVARE ILFUTURO RIFERIMENTO
a) AVERTISSEMENT-Les lits sureleves et le lit superieur des lits superposes ne a) ATTENZIONE-Iletti alti e il letto superiore a castello non sono adatti a
conviennent pas aux enfants de moins de six ans en raison du risque de blessure bambini di eta inferiore ai sei anni a causa del rischio di lesioni da cadute;
dū à une chute; b) AVVERTENZA-|letti a castello eiletti alti possono presentare un serio rischio
b) AVERTISSEMENT-Les lits superposes et les lits sureleves peuvent présenter di lesioni a causa di strangolamento se non utilizzati correttamente.Non
un risque sérieux de blessure pa r strangulation s'ils ne sont pas utilises attaccare o appendere mai oggetti a qualsiasi parte del letto a castello che non
corectement . Nejamais attacher ou suspendre a des parties du lit superposé sono progettati per essere utilizzati con illetto, ad esempio, ma non limitato a
des objets qui ne sont pas congus pour etre utlises avec le lit, par exemple, mais corde, corde, corde, ganci, cinture e borse.
ne se limitant pas a des cordes, des ficelles, de s cordes, des crochets, des c)AVVERTENZA- I bambini possono rimanere intrappolati tra illetto e la parete,
ceintures et des sacs. un tetto inclinato il mobile adiacente al soffitto (ad es.armadi) e simil. Per
C)AVERTISSEMENT-Les enfants peuvent rester coinces entre lelit et le mur, un evitare il rischio di gravi lesioni , la distanza tra la barriera di sicurezza superiore e
toit incline les meubles adjacents au plafond (par exemple, de s armoires), etc. a struttura adiacente non deve superare 75 mm o deve essere superiore a 230
Pour éviter tout risque de blessure grave, la distance entre la barriere de mm .

sécurité supérieure et la structure adjacente ne doit pas depasser 75 mm ou d) ATTENZIONE-Non utilizzare i l letto a castello /letto alto se qualche parte
doit etre supérieure à 230 mm. strutturale e rotta o mancante; Le parti di ricambio sono tra quelle richieste al
d) AVERTISSEMENT-Nutilisez pas le lit superposé /le lit suréleve si une partie produttore o al negozio.
de la structure est cassée ou manquante. Les pieces de rechange sont e) e indispensabile seguire sempre le istruzioni di installazione e Iuso del
demandées au fabricant ou au magasin. produttore.
e) il est impératif de toujours suivre le s instructions d'installation et 'utlisation Le dimensioni consigliate per il materasso superiore sono 200 cm ×140 cm,con uno

spessore massimo di 10 cm. Le dimensioni consigliate per il materasso inferiore sonodu fabricant.
200 cm×140 cm,con uno spessore massimo di 10 cm.Les dimensions recommandees pour le matelas supérieur sont de 200 cm×140 cm
g) E necessario ventilare lambiente per mantenere un'umidita bassa e prevenire

,avec une épaisseur maximale de io cm.Les dimensions recommandees pour le
la formazione di muffe nel letto e nella sua periferia.matelas inferieur sont de 200 cm ×140 cm,avec une epaisseu r maximale de 1 0 cm.

g) ll est nécessaire d e ventiler la piece afin de maintenir un faible niveau h) I dispositivi di giunzione devono essere sempre serrati correttamente e
d'humidité et d'empecher la formation de moisissure dans le lit et à sa regolarmente verificati. Stringere se necessario.
périphérie.

h tes dispostif's de jonction doivent touijours etre correctement seres et
vérifiés régulièrement.Serrer si nécessaire.
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INSTRUCTIES IINSTRUKCJE
WA2NE-PRZECZYTAJ UWAZNIE-

 ZACHOWAJ NABELANGRIJK-LEESAANDACHTIG - BEWAAR VOOR
TOEKOMSTIGE REFERENTIE PRZYSZtOSC

a) OSTRZEZENIE-Wysokie tóitka i gorme foiko toiek pietrowych nie saa) WAARSCHUWING- Hoge bedden en het bovenste bed va n stapelbedden zijn
niet geschikt voor kinderen jonge r dan zes jaar vanwege het risico op letsel door odpowiednie dla dzieciponizei szesciu lat ze wzgled u na yzyko obraie h w
vallen; wyniku upadku;
b)WAARSCHUWING-Stapelbedden en hoge bedden kunnen een ernstigrisico b) OSTRZEZENIE-tozka pietrowe  wysokie tozka mogg stwarzac powazne
op verwonding vormen als ze niet correct worden gebruikt.Bevestig of hang ryzyko obraxeh na skutek uduszenia,jesli nie zostana wtasciwie u2yte.Nigdy nie
nooit tems aan een deel van het stapelbed die niet zijn ontworpen voor gebruik mocuj ani nie wieszaj przedmiotow na tadnej czesc i tozka pietrowego, ktore nie
met het bed, biivoorbeeld, maar niet beperkt tot touwen, koorden, koorden, sa przeznaczone do uzytku ztóikiem, na przyktad,ale nie ograniczaiac sie do lin,

haken, riemen en tassen. sznurków, sznurków, haczykow, pasow i toreb.
c) WAARSCHUWING-Kinderen kunnen vast komen te ziten tussen het bed en c) OSTRZEZENIE-Dzieci moga zostac uwieione miedzy toikiem a sciana
de muur, een dakheling het plafond aangrenzende meubels (bijv. kasten ) en nachyleniem dachu pod sufitem przylegajacymi meblami (np.szafkami)i tym
dergelijke. Om het risico van ernstig letsel te voorkomen, mag de afstan d tussen podobne.Aby uniknac ryzyka powainych obraxeh, odlegtose miedzy górma
de bovenste veiligheidsbarriere en de aangrenzende structuur niet groter zijn bariera bezpieczenstwa a przylegajaca konstrukcja nie moze przekraczac 75 mm
dan 75 mm of meer dan 230 mm. lub byé wieksza ni2230 mm.
d) WAARSCHUWING- Gebruik het stapelbed / hoogbed niet als een structureel d) OSTRZEZENIE-Nie uzywaj toika pietrowego / wysokiego toika,jesli
onderdeel kapot is of ontbreekt; Vervangende onderdelen worden tussen jakakolwiek czest konstrukcyina jest zepsutalub brakujejei; Czesc zamienne sa
gevraagd doo r de fabrikant of de winkel. wymagane od producenta lub sklepu.

e) het is noodzakelijk om altijd de installatie-instructies en het gebruik van de e) bezwzglednie nalezy przestzegat instrukcjinstalacjiuzytkowania
fabrikant te volgen. producenta.

            ) De aanbevolenmaat voo r een bovenmatras is 200×140 cm, met een maximale          f) Zalecany rozmiar gömego materaca to 200 cm×140 cm,a maksymalha grubost
matrasdikte van 10 cm. De aanbevolen maat voor een ondermatras is 200×140 cm, materaca to 10 cm.Zalecany rozmiar dolnego materaca to 200 cm×140 cm,a
met een maximale matrasdilkte van10 cm. maksymalna grubost materaca to 10 cm.

g) Het is noodzakelijk om de kamer te ventileren om een laag vochtgehalte te g) Konieczna jest wentylacja pomieszczenia w celu utrzymania niskiego poziomu
handhaven en schimmelgroei in het bed en de periferie ervan te voorkomen. wilgoci i zapobiegania rozwojowi plesni w tozku i jego obrzezach.
h) Verbindingsinrichtingen moeten altijd goed worden vastgedraaid en

h)Urzadzenia taczace powinmy bye zawsze odpowiednio dokrecone iregularmie
regelmatig worden gecontroleerd. Draai indien nodig vast.

sprawdzane. Dokrecic w razie potrzeby.

INSTRUKCIEINSTRUKCE
DULEZITE-

 PRECTETE SI POZORNE-
 UCHOVAVAJTE DÔLEZITE-POZORNE SI PREGITAUTE-

PRO BUDOUC{ REFERENCE UCHOVAVAJTE PRE BUDUCE REFERENCIE
a) VAROVANI-vysoké postele a horni lü2ka palandy nejsou vhodné pro deti do a) VYSTRAHA-Vysoké postele a horné postele poschodovjch posteli nie sú
Sesti vhodné pre deti do siestich rokov kvoli riziku zranenia padom;

b) VYSTRAHA- poschodové postele a vysoké postele mozu predstavovat váinelet z divodu rizika zraněni padem;
riziko zranenia priskrtenim, ak sa nebudú spravne pou2lvat.Nikdy nepripevnujteb)VAROVANI-Patrove postele a vysoke postele mohou pfedstavovat váiné
ani neveSajte predmety k Ziadnej casti poschodovej postele, ktora nie je urcenáriziko zranění pfi uskrceni, pokud nebudou správnẽ pouity. Nikdy nepr ipevhujte
na pou2t ie s postelou, napriklad, ale nielen, lana, Snury, Snúry, haciky, pasy aani nezavesujte piedmety na tadnou cast palandy, které nejsou navrzeny pro
tasky.pouiti s posteli, ale neomezuji se pouze na lana, provázky, shüry, hácky, pásy a
C)VVSTRAHA-Deti sa moiu zachyi t medzi postelou a stenou, skonom strechy,tasky.
stropom prliehajücim kusy nabytku (napr.skrinky) a podobne.Aby sa predisloc)WSTRAHA-Det se mohou zachyit meri postel a zed, skoni t stfechu stropy
riziku vaineho zranenia,vzdialenost medzi hornou bezpecnostnou bariérou aprilehlé kusy nábytku(napi. skǐíne) a podobnẽ.Aby se zabránilo riziku váiného
prilahlou konstrukciou nesmie prekroeit 75 mm alebo byt viac ako 230 mm.zraněni, nesmí vzdálenost mezi horni bezpecnostni bariérou a sousedni
d) VVSTRAHA-Nepou2ivajte poschodovi postef/wsoke loiko, ak je akakovekkonstrukci prekrocit 75 mm nebo byt vetsi ne2230 mm.
konstrukēná cast poskodend alebo chyba; Ndhradné diely sü potrebné nad) WSTRAHA-Nepoutvejte patrove lüiko / vysoke lüiko, pokud je nektera
vy2iadanie od vyrobcu alebo skladu.konstrukcni cast zlomená nebo chybi; Nahradni dily jsou mezi na vyiadáni od

vyrobce nebo obchodu. e)je bezpodmienetne nutne postupovat podfa pokynov nainstalaciu a podla
pokynov vyrobcu.e)je bezpodminecně nutné dodrzovat instalacni pokyny a pouiiti vyrobcem.
θ Odporücany rozmer horne         Dopor ho matraca je 200 cm×140 cm s maximáihou hribkouucený rozme         r horn i matrace je 200 cm ×140 cm s maximdlnitloustkou matrace
matraca 10 cm.Odporlicany rozmer spodneho matraca je 200 cm×140 cm s maximátnou

10 cm.Doporuceny rozmer spodn i matrace je 200 cm ×140 cm s maximáthitloustkou
hrlibkou matraca 10 cm.matrace 10 cm.

g) Miestnost je potrebné vetrat, aby sa udrzala nizka uroven vlhkosti a zabranilog) Mistnost je nutné ventilovat, aby se udriela nizka hladina vlhkosti a zabranilo
sa rastu plesni v lozku a jeho obvode.se rüstu plisni v lo2i a jeho obvodu.
h) Spojovacie zariadenia by sa mali vidy pevne dotiahnut a pravidelneh) Spojovac zafteni by mela bii vidy pevne dotaiena a pravidelne ovefovana.V
preverovat.V pripade potreby dotiahnite.

pfipadě potfeby dotáhnẽte.
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UTASíTAS INSTRUCJIUNI
FONTOS- OLVASSA EL FIGYELMESEN-VARJON A
JÖVOBEN

IMPORTANT-CITITI CU ATENTIE-PÄTITI PENTRU

REFERINTÄ VIITORÄ
a) VIGVAZAT-A maga s agyak es az emelete s agya k felso agya nem alkalmas hat a)AVERTIZARE-Paturle inalte si patul superior al paturlor nu sunt pot rvite
év alatti gyermekek számára az esések séruilesének veszelye miatt; pentru copi  sub sase ani di n cauza riscului d e ranire din cauza cäderilor;
b) FHIGYELMEZTETES-Az emelete s dgyak es a magas dgyak silyos serulest b)AVERTIZARE-Pat urile suprapuse si paturle inalte pot prezent a un risc grav
okozhatna k a foitogatas kovetkezteben, ha nem hasznaliak helyesen. Soha ne de rǎnire din cauza stranguläri dacä nu sunt utilizate corect. Nu atasati si nu
csatlakoztasson és n e lógjon az emeletes agy olyan részeire, amelyeket peldaul agðtati niciodatä articole pe nicio parte a patului care nu sunt conceput e pentru
nem az ágyhoz való felhaszndlásra terveztek, de ezekre nem korlatozodik: a fi utilizate cu patul, de exemplu, dar fära a se limita la franghii, corzi, snururi,
kötelek, húrok,zsinorok, horgok, ovek es taskak. cärlige, curele si saci.
c) FIGYELMEZTETES-A gyermeke k becsapothatna k a z agy es a fal  köze, tetoteri c) AVERTIZARE- Copi i pot deveni prinsi intre pat si perete, pot acoperi
a mennyezetet a szomszedos bütorokhoz(példaul szekrényekhez) e s hasonlokat. acoperisul pe piesele de mobilier aläturate (de ex.dulapuri) si altele asemenea.
A súlyos sérülés kockazatának elkerülese érdekeben a felsö biztonsagi akadaly és Pentru a evita riscul de ränire gravä, distanta dintre bariera de siguranta
a szomsztedos szerk eze t közott tavolsag ne m haladhatia me g a 75 mm-tvagy superioara si structura aläturatä n u trebuie sä depaseasca 7 5 mm sau säfi e mai
több, mint 230 mm. mare de 230 mm.

d) HGVELMEZTETES-Ne haznal a a z emeletes agyat / maga s agvat, ha d)AVERTIZARE-Nu folositi patul supraetajat / patul inalt dacä o parte
valamelyik szerkezeti elem torött vag y hiányzik; A cserealkatreszeket a gyártotol structural  este rupta sau lipseste; Piesel e d e schim b se facint re soliet area
vagy a bolttól kérheti. producätorului sau a magazinului.
e) feltet enul kovesse a telepitesi utastdsokat es a gyarto ai tal felhaszndldst. e) este obligatoriu sä respectat intotdeauna instructiunil e de instalare si

ut lizarea producatorului.        ) Az aiánlott fels ö matrac méret 200 cm× 140 cm,a maximalis matracvastagság 10 cm.
Az ajánlott alsó matracméret 200 cm×140 cm, a maximdli s matracvastagság lo cm.             

maximG a saltelei de 10 cm.Dimensiune a recomandati a saltelei inferioar e este de 20
θ Dimensiunea recomandatä a saltelei superioare este de 200 cm× 140 cm,cu o grosime

0
g) Szellóztethni kella helviseget, hogy fennmaradjon az alacsony cm ×14 0 cm,cu o grosime maximä a saltelei de 10 cm.
nedvessegtartalom,es megakadalyozak a penesz novekedeset az agyban es

g) Es te neces arä ventlarea camerei pent r u a mentine o umi ditate la nivel scäzut
annak peremén.

si a preveni cresterea mucegaiului in pat si la periferia acesteia.
h) A csatlakozoberendezéseket mindig megfelelöen me g kell húzni és h) Dispozitivele de imbinare trebuie intinse intotdeauna corect si verificate
rendszeresen el lenorizni kel. Szukseg eseten huzza meg. regulat. Strangeti dacä este necesar.

TALiMATLAR MHCTPYKLMM
BAKHO-NPOVMTAÄTE BHMMATENbHO-ÖNEMLI- DIKKATLE OKUYUN-GELECEK REFERANS
COXPAHMTE GYDYUIYIO CCbI/KYIciN TUTUN
a) TPEAVNPEAEHME-BaICOKh e KpoBarM H Bepxinn KPOBaTb ABYXbRPVCHbX

a) UYARI-Yüksek yataklar ve ranzalarin üst yatag, düsme nedeniyle yaralanma
kpoaareit ne nonxonnr AM n Aeref Moanuue uecrn ner N3-3a pMcka nonyteMMA

tehi kes i nedeniyle att yasin altindaki socuk a r isin uygu n degildir; rpaaMbt B peaynbrare nageH R;
b) UYARI- Ranzalar ve yükse k yataklar, dogru kullantlmadig takdirde bogulma

b) NPEAYNPEKAEHME- ABYXbRpYCHbie KpoBaTM M BbicoKWe KpoBaTM MoryTnedeniyle ciddi yaralanma riski olusturabilir. Hisbir zaman ranza yataginin, npeAcraenRrb cepbe3Hyio OnacHOCTb TPaBMMPOBaHMA OT YAYWeHMR, ecnu WX
yatakla birl kte kl lanlmak izere tasarlanmams, ancakipler, ipler, kordonlat,

HenpaBMnbHo Mcnonb30BaTb. HukorAa He npukpenngire u He noABeuueaire
kancalar, kayislar ve santalar ile sinurli olmamak üzere herhangi bir parsasina

npeaMerbl k Kakoif-nu6o HacTM ABYXbApYCHoi kpoBaTM, HanpuMep, Koropbie He
takmayin veya aslmayin. npeaHa3HaveHbl ANR MCnOnb3OBaHMR C KPOBaTblO, HO He OrpaHUVMBaIOTCR

c) UYARI-Cocuklar yatakla duvar arasinda si kisip kalabil ir, tavana bitisi k mobi lya Bepe8kaMM, BepeakaMn, WHYPaMM,KPIO4KaMM, PeMHRMM M CYMKaMM.
parçalarn (örnegin dolaplar) ve benzeri bir tavan dosenir. Ciddi yaralanma riskini c)nPEAYNPE* EHME-Aern MoryT oNa3aTbcn B noBYLiK e Me*AY KpoBaTbo Monlemek icin us t givenlik baryeri ve bitisi k yap arasindak i mesafe 7 5 mm yi creHoi, kpblWeä, HaKnOHHTb noronok K CMeKHblM npegMeraM Me6enu
Becmemelidir veya 23 0 mm den fazla olmal dir.

(hanpumep, ukaφam)u T.n.B o W36ekaHue pncka nonyuerMR cepbe3HblX TpaBM
d) UYARI-Herhang i bi r yapsal parca krlm s veya eksikse ranza/yikse k yatak paccronHMe MeKAy BepxHM 3aUMTHbln Gapbepom n npunreralouei
kullanmayin; Yedek parsalar üretici veya magazada n talep arasindadr. KOHcrpykuhe i He AONKHo npesblWaro 75 MM MNM AONMKHO Gbrtb 6onee 230 MM.
e)her zaman kurulum talimattarm v e üreticinin kullanmin taki p etmek d)nPEAYTPENQEHME- He Mcnon ayire AByXhspycuyo kpoBa3rb/Bb CoKYO
zorunludur. kpoBaTb, ecnu kaKaR-nM6o KOHCTPYKTMBHan VaCTb cnoMaHa MnM OrcYTcreyeT;

3anacHbie yacru MeKAy 3anpocamM Or npow3BOAMTeng MnM M ara3MHa.f) Önerile n üst yatak olcisü      
Onerile n alt yata

200 cm×140 cm olup,maksimum yatakkal inlli ,10 cm'dir.
k olcusü 200 cm×140 cm olup,maksimum yata k kalinla 110 cmdir. e) 06n3aTenbHO BcerAa CneAOBaTb MHCTPYKLMRM nO YCTa  

g) Dusük seviyede nem saglamak ve yatak ve cevresinde küf olusumunu Mcnonb3OBaHMIO M3rOTOBMTeneM .

önlemek icin odanin havalandirlmast gerekir. f) PekoMeHRyembiü pasMep BepxHero Marpaca — 200 c  

HOBK

M ×

e u

140cm,

M

aKCMManb

Han TonμMHa Marpaca — 10 cM.PeKoMeHAyeMblü pa3Mep HNKHero Marpacah) Birlestirme cihazlar her zaman uygun sekilde sikilmali ve düzenli olarak
-200 cM ×140 cM,MaKchManbHaR TonuMHa Marpaca— 1 0 cM.

g) Heo6xoRuM o npoBerpnBaro noMeueHue, HTo6bt nOAAepKMBaT b HM3khn
ypoBeHb Bnarn n npenorepaluaTb o6pa3oBaHMe nneceHh B noke n Ha ero
nepnpepun.

h) CoeAuHNrenbHble ycrpoicrBa BcerAa AONKHb 6bITb HaAe*H O 3aTRHYTbl M

peryngpHo npoeepATbCR. 3aTRHYTb npn Heo6xonMMOCTM.
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Vor dem Einbau die Schrauben in die Löcher stecken und 
festziehen, aber nicht bis 100%, 70% bis 80% anziehen reicht aus.
 Schließlich, nachdem alle Schrauben installiert sind, ziehen Sie 
alle Schrauben auf 100%.Wenn Sie auf diese Probleme stoßen, 
wie z. B. Fehlausrichtung der Löcher oder Unfähigkeit, 
bestimmte Teile zu installieren, überprüfen Sie bitte, ob die 
Schrauben korrekt verwendet werden und passen Sie die 
Dichtigkeit der Schrauben an.

Before installation, insert the screws into the holes and tighten 
them, but do not tighten them to 100%, 70% to 80% is sufficient. 
Finally, after all screws are installed, tighten all screws to 100%.If
 you encounter these issues, such as if the holes cannot be 

aligned or some parts cannot be installed, please check if the 

screws are used correctly and adjust the tightness of the screws.

Insérer la vis dans le trou avant la fin de l'assemblage, serrer la 
vis, mais ne pas serrer à 100%, 70% ~ 80% est correct. Enfin, une 
fois que toutes les vis sont bien serrées, toutes les vis sont serrées
 à100%.Si vous rencontrez ces problèmes, par exemple si les trou

s ne sont pas alignés ou si certaines pièces ne peuvent pas être m
ontées, vérifiez que les vis sont utilisées correctement et Ajustez l
eur serrage.
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Bitte beachten Sie, dass die Formen der Schrauben B und C und D und J and X und T und G und 

R und X und P und H ähnlich sind. Bitte installieren Sie entsprechend der Anleitung und 

unterscheiden Sie sie!Please note that the 
shapes of screws B and C and D and J and X and T and G and R and X and P and H are similar. 
Please 
install according to the instructions 
and distinguish them!

Notez que les vis B et C et D et J et X et T et G  et R  et X et P et H ont des 
formes similaires. Veuillez les installer en suivant les 
instructions pour les séparer!
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Die Schraube darf nicht in 
dieses Loch geschraubt werden.

Ne pas visser de vis dans ce trou.
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LotusLantern APP Manual
1 .  S o f t w a r e  O v e r v ie w
1 . 1  O v e r v i e w

3. 2  A p p  O p e r a t i o n

( 1) C i e k  o n  t h e l o t u s L n t e r m  A P P i t o n ,  e n t e  t h e  A o p
t a t u s l a r t e r n  i s  a m o b l e  APP t o  co n tro l LED s r i p  b y  b a th  i o S  a n d  A n d ro id  p h o n e s .
T h e  t r a d i t i o n a l  c a n t r a l  w a y s  l k e  i n f r a r e d , 4 3 3 M itz , 2 . 4 G H r  a n d  o t h a r s  o l d  w i r e d  w a y s  w i l  b e  r m p ia c a d  b y  m o b l l e  p h o n e

c o n tre l w a y  w t h  c o m e n ta n t ,  poaserftul and  v o l s b l e  f t a t u r e s

t h r o u g h  t h i s  m o b l e  A P P ,  y o u  a n  n a t  o n ly  c o r t r o l  t h e  c o lo t , b n i g t r e s s  a n d  c o lo r  t e m p e r a t u r e  of t h e  L fD  s t r ip s  b u t

ahso s a t  u p  a l l  tin d s  o f  t in e y  f t i s h  m o d e ; A k o  h i s  A P P  a n  c h a n g e  th e  l e h t  o f  th e  tE D  t r i p  a c c r d n g  to  th e  h y t h m  d f

t h e  m u i c .  h e s  A p P  c a n  s e t  a n d  c o n t r o l  s e v e r a l  LtfD s t i p s  t h r e u s h  a l u e t o t h  a n d  t h e  c p e ra s io n  i s  wery slim gle,  e s e y  t o
e a r n  a n d  e a s y t o  u s

1 . 2  F e a tu r e s

· h u t  c o o r  t f D  s t i o s  w t h  6 0 0 0 0  c o l e r s  t o  c h a r g e  c o l e r  a n d  b i g h t r e s  a n d  a t l u t  m e n a c h r o m e  tE D  s t r e s  t o
ange brightness a n d  co lo r te m p e ra tu re

· P a y  m u s k  a r  tu r n  o n  a s o u n d  p laybaxk  devkce, you  can  le t  the  l ig h t  th a n g e  th e  c o lo r  a n d  b rig h tn e ss  w ith  th e
y th m  o f  m us ic , t h e  m u s i c  r h y th m  b e a u t i f u l

i n s d e  m u ltip le  s e t t in g  m o d e  f o r  c o lo r  c h a n g e  and  c o r t r o l  LED strips w i th o u t  m o b ile

t o n g  d is tan ce  c o n t r o l  w ith  a m n i d i r e t i c n a l s n t e n e ,  a n d  m any t o  m a r y  g ro u p  c o n t o l  m o d e
●

O nce t h e  c o m e c t i o n  i s  s u c c e s f u l ,  c o n n e c t  a u t o m a t k a l l y  n e x t  t im e

1 . 3  P e r fo r m a n c e
t o t u s t l a r t e r n  ADp is  e a s y  f o r  u s e  a s  w e l l  as e r e a t  c o m o a tio le  w ith  a l l  k inds o f  sm a rt p h o n e s  A h e r  t h e  a c tu a l  t e s t  o f

h u n d re d s  c f  m obike p h o n e s  w e i f t a t i e n  t h e  c o m p a t t i l l t y  is a b o v e  95%  d f  m o b ile  p h o n e s  in  t h e  m a rk e t.  APP is  s m a l l
a n d  c o n v e n ie n t,  i t  co n su m e s  le s s  system  re so u rce s ,  s o  th e  re q u ire m e n ts  o f  t h e  m o b ile  c o n f ig u ra t io n  a re  lo w .  C o n tro l

d s t iy  is  sm al,  t h e  c o u ts t io n  f t e t  g o d ,  i e h t  c o r t r c t  is  s n o a t h  w ith  p e o p l e '  v i u a l  t e n t e .

(2 )  Ahes c n t e in t  t e  A op  n t e f a e . t  l e t o t h  is n o t e n t e d ." an a o i lk a to n  w in te  t o  e n t t e  th e  s lu e to o th
u n c t io n  o f  t h is  d e v ice ." C ic k  [A llo w ]

2 . 0 p e r a t in g  E n v ir o n m e n t
m s  AoP proeram  fe q u re s  p h o e s  d t s y t e n  a tove A n d io d  4 3  and  0 5 8 .0  Mobilte p h o re  c c n fe v ra t io n  is  n o t i n i t e d

3 .  I n s t r u c t io n s
N a t e : A n d to id  v e r s ia n  a n d  l o s  v e rs io n  d o w n lo sd  a n d  u t e  t h e  s a m e  m e th o d ,  h e r e i n  t h e  A n d ra ld  v e r l o n  as  a n  e a m p l e .

3 . 1  A P P  D o w n lo a d
Scan th e  QR c o d e

ios and Android gstems can downlosd th e  "totustantern!  AoP b y  scanning the OR code.  Open the browser o r  other ( 3) swith to cdle and hniutiness
C ic k  t o  d is p la y  s e t t i n g  v iew

Click t o  s h o w  th e  lam p  l i s t

a m p  s w i t c h  b u t t o n
Switch the color wheel

D isp lay th e  RGB va lue A d ju s t t h e  c o lo r
Cick to  manual
a d j u s t m e n t  v i e w

F u n c t io n  D e s c r ip t io n :

1. S h o r t  P r e s s :
o  C y d e  t h r o u g h 7  s t a t i c  c o lo r s ,  t h r e e l  c o l o r  j u m p  m o d e ,  a n d  m u s i c  m o d e . Click s q u a r e  ik o n  t o

2 . L o n g  P re s s  ( 3  S e c o n d s ) : a d j u s t  t h e  c o l o r
o  T u r n  o f f  t h e  l i g h t .

3 . S h o r t  P re s s  A f t e r  T u r n in g  o f f :

o T u r n  t h e l i g h t  b a c k  o n .
Click to  shift the interface

21

( 6 )  s w t h  t o  t h e  m o t e  i n t e t a c e
(4 ) a

B luetooth  a u to  connec t

after search for devices

Satus of device connectionm p  l i s t

Scroll the selection mode

A d ju st s p e e

Adiust brightness

( 7 )  s w tc h  to  t h e  m ose  m ythm  i n t e t x e :

Status of device connection Prewous song. Pause/ Pay.

Next song

Musk ls t

( 5 ) d l i s  to  RGB m am usl a d j u t m e n t  v e x :

43
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